STATE OF NEW MEXICO HERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT		ATION DIVISIC.	Form C-104 Revised 10-1-78
01. 07 107110 011110		DX 2088	
BANTA FE		W MEXICO 87501	
FILE			
LAND OFFICE			
TRANSPORTER		DR ALLOWABLE	
		SPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS	
PROBATION OFFICE			API No. 30-025-27985
Phillips Fetroleum Com	pany		
Address	Lauran Olarea Terras 70	769	
Room 401, 4001 Penbroo Reeson(s) for hing (Check proper b	k Street, Odessa, Texas 79	Other (Please esplain)	
New Well X	Change in Transporter of:		
Recompletion		ion 🗋	•
Change in Ownership	Casingheod Gas Conde	ensate	
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner		•	
I. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AN			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Lease Name	Well No. Pool Name, Including I		
	27 Vacuum (Graybu	irg/San Andres) Stote, Fed	Beral or Foo State B-4118
Unit Letter_L : 198	0 Feet From The South Li	Ine and <u>660</u> Feet Fro	om TheWest
10		34-Е , ММРМ,	
I. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPO	RTER OF OIL AND NATURAL G	AS   Kid:ess (Give address to which ap	proved copy of this form is to be sent)
Phillips Petroleum Com	nany - Trucks	4001 Penbrook St., Ode	essa, Texas 79762
Name of Author, red Transporter of C	Casinghead Gas 🕅 or Dry Gas 🗍		proved copy of this form is to be sent)
Phillips Petroleum Con	Unit Sec. Twp. Rec.	4001 Penbrook St., Ode is gas actually connected?	when
lf well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	D 30 17-S 34-E	Yes	3-17-83
If this production is commingled y V. COMPLETION DATA	with that from any other lease or pool	, give commingling order number:	
Designate Type of Complet	Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Some Resty. Dill. Rest
	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.
Date Spudded 11-28-82	1-31-83	4800'	4678'
Elevations (DF. RKB, RT, GR, etc.,	*tame of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth
4125' DF, 4113' Gr.	Grayburg/San Andres	4191'	4579 * Depth Casing Shoe
4191'-4197', 4	395'-4397', 4431'-4437', 4 <u>', 4540'-4542', 4554'-4560</u>	4484'-4489', 4310'-4314' 0'. 4569'-4572', 4576'-4	
	TUBING, CASING, AN	D CEMENTING RECORD	
ROLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT
12-1/4"	8-5/8" 24# K-55 ST&C	360'	500 Sxs Class "C"
7-7/8"	<u>4-1/2" 11.6# N-80 LT&amp;C</u>	4800'	1000 Sxs Lite, 400 Sxs Class "C", 128 Sxs Circ
7-7/8"		4579'	
V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST	FOR ALLOWABLE (Test mulbe	after recovery of total volume of load lepth or be for full 24 hours)	oil and must be equal to or exceed top allo
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Bun To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, sa	s lifi, etc.)
3-17-83	3-17-83	Pump	
Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Cosing Pressure	Choze 511e
24 Hrs. Actual Prod. 2.:ing Tout	Oil-Bbls.	Water+Bbls.	Gat - MCF
38 BO	38	4	65
·			
GAS WELL Actual Fies. Trot-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensole/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate
:		Casing Pressure (Shut-12)	Choke Size
Teeting Methos (pirot, back pr.)	Tubing Presews (shut-in)		· ,
I. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIA	NCE	DIL CONSERV	ATION DIVISION
	the later of the Old Concernation	APPROVED MAR 2	· · ·
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oll Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY SEXTON	
above is true and complete to t	he best of my knowledge and belief.	DISTRICT IS	SUPERVISOR
· / / ·		TITLE	
X SIAL A	1 hereit and the second		in compliance with RULE 1104. Nowable for a newly drilled or deepend
- The full	W. J. Mueller	I as at a farm must be ACCO	moaning by a jabuidtion of the Geviets
Senior Ergineering Sp		tests taken on the well in ac All actions of this form	must be filled out completely for allo
	Tule) .	able on new and recompleted	1 WELIE.
March 24, 1983	Dutej	well name or number, or trans	I. II. III, and VI for changes of owner porter, or other such change of condition

## RECEIVED

MAR 25 1993

HCL E

\*\*\*\*\*VED

\$

MAR 25 19**83** O.C.D. HOBBS OFFICE

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO

## INCLINATION REPORT

	ONE COPY MUST BE FILED WI	TH EACH COMPLETION R	EPORT API# 30-025-27985		
Field Name Vacuum	(Grayburg/San Andres)	County Lea			
Operator Phillips Petroleum Company		Address 4001 P	Address 4001 Penbrook St. City Odessa, Texas		
Lease Name Lea		Well No27			
Location <u>L</u> Unit	<u> 1980</u> feet	from the <u>South</u>	line and <u>660</u> feet from		
West	line of Section	19, Township_	<u>17-S</u> , Range <u>34-E</u>		
	RECORD OF I Angle of	NCLINATION	Angle of		
Depth (Feet)	Inclination (Degrees)	Depth (Feet)	Inclination (Degrees)		
360         908         1434         1933         2426         2657         3113         3245         3765         3986         4416         4800	$ \begin{array}{r} 3/4 \\ 1 \\ 3/4 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ -1 \\ -1 \\ -1 \\ -1$				
			·		
-					

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form and that such information given above is true and complete.

/ W. J. Mueller Signature and Title of Affiant Senior Engineering Specialist day of march 24

Sworn and subscribed to before me, this the

19 83 .

.

Andry J. Jacks Notary Public in and for County, Texas

My Commission Expires

Novembe: 30, 1984

RECEIVED MAR 25 1983 NOBES OFFICE

!

ł • į

.

•.

-